
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the
Prescription of Reasonable Rates
and Charges for Motor Carriers
Passengers and Property for Hire
Subject to the Provisions of
Neb. Rev. Stat. (Reissue 7996),
Chapter 15, Articles 1 and 3.

BY THE COMMISSION:

hours
hours
hours
hour after three hours

1-997 Black Lincoln 6 Passenger Limousine:

Each

hours
hours
hours
hour after three hours

APPLICATION NO. LR_21 4

GRANTED ON AN EMBRGENCY
BASIS

ENTERED: DECEMBER 19, 20A6

$ 95. 00
$190.00
$235.00
$4s.00

$80.00
$160.00
$200.00
$40.00

OPINIONS AND FINDINGS

On December 74, 2006, Darín P. VanNatter dba Prestige Limo,
Sidney, Nebraska filed'an application for authori-ty to establish
limousine rates for its use as foll-ows:

Descri 10n Rates
L996 ite Lincoln L4 Passenger Limousine:

1.0
2.0
3.0
Each

1.0
2.0
3.0

Note 1. Al-1 rates have a minimum one hour requirement

Note 2. There is no additional charge for mileage.

Bme::gency action ís requested

The Applicant is a certificated common carrier which holds
Certificate 8-1688, which authorizes the transportation of
passengers and their baggage in l-imousine service between points
in Cheyenne County, and between points in said county on the one
hand, and, on the other hand, points in Nebraska over irregular
routes. All trips will originate and terminate j-n Cheyenne
County. The transportatlon of railroad train crews. and their
baggage would not be authorized. The Applicant received

Sn,int"c *itn soy ink on recycted pâper(å



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPL]CATION NO. LR_214 PAGE 2

authority to operate from the Commission under Certi-ficate No.
B-1688, on December 5, 2006

Upon consideration of the application
advised in the premises, the Commission is of
finds that the appliiation shotrld be granted
basis effective December 22, 2006.

and
the
on

$9s.00
$190.00
$235.00
$4s.00

being fully
opinion and

an emergency

ORDER

fT IS' THBRBFORE, ORDBRED by the Nebraska Publ-ic Service
commission that effective December 22, 2006, OMALiNK, rnc.,
Li-ncoln, be, and it is hereby, authorized to establish limousine
rates f or its use as f oll-ows:

Descri tion Rates
1996 Vühite Lincoln L4 Passenger Lj-mousine:

1.0 h
2.0 h
3.0 h

ours
ours
ours

Each hour after three hours

Black Lincoln 6 Passenger Limousine:
1.0 hours
2.0 hours
3. 0 hours
Bach hour after three hours

]-991

Not.e 1. A1l rates have a minimum one hour requirement.

Note 2. There is no additional_ charge for mileage.

IT IS FURTHER ORDBRED by the Nebraska Publ1c Service
Commission that public notice of this action be published in The
DaiIv Record I Omaha, Nebraska pursuant to the provisj-ons of
Section 75-L2I, R.R.S. 2003, and the Commission's rules.

COMMT ONERS CONCURRTNG:

$80.00
$160.00
$200.00
$40.00

at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 1gth day of

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVTCE COMMISSION

U .l-

ATTEST:

Executive

MADE
December,

AND ENTERED
2006.

//h
$usoJ

(

//s//
ô

a
son

@erinleo witn soy inx on recyctet papørþ

irector


